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The Puffins Forest SChool group were blessed with glo-
rious weather on Tuesday. In this week’s session the
children learht how to tie knots (Arie has successfully
completed a figure Of 8 knhot), and Created Hapa 2omes
(bashing petals and leaves onto fabriC to Create a print).

Local map artist, Danh Young, Visited Qwls and Eagles to
show them his map of Barham. The children loved all
the hidden wildlife details ahd gave Dan some sugges-
tionhs about what else to include. The final print will on

sale at the school Summer fete on Saturday July 16th.

This group from Robins had a fanhtastiC morhing at the

\ Tri-goIf competition in Canter-
bury this week. The children
told me it was great fun taking
part. This was the first competi-
tion for manhy of them anhd we
B are very proud Of their sporting
attitude.

This Week’s Awards

Writer of the Week
Charlotte (Hawks)
Mathematician of the Week
Reggie-Lee (Owls)
Reader of the Week
Koby (Puffins)
Citizen of the Week
Mrs Taylor (Office)

Nominated by school staff for being so
kind and helpful.

Birthdays
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Francesca (Eagles) May 16th
Daisy (Owls) May 17th
Jack (Hawks) May 19th
Lyla (Owls) May 19th
Summer (Jays) May 21st
Jacob (Eagles) May 21st

Dates for your Diary

Wednesday 25th May Y5 Taster Day—St Anselm’s,
Y6 swimming— Dover, Lion King production
6:00pm

Thursday 26th May Lion King production 6:00 pm
Friday 27th May Platinum Jubilee Celebration, end
of term

Half term begins on Monday 30th May. Children
return to school on Wednesday 8th June

Wednesday 8th June Children return to school, Y5
Secondary Admissions Meeting 2:45 pm

Friday 10th June Y4 visit to Heart’s Delight Farm
Y6 Swimming—Dover

Monday 13th June School photos

Tuesday 14th June Owls to Dover Castle
Wednesday 15th June Jays and Wrens to Reculver
Coastal Classroom

Friday 17th June Y6 Swimming—Dover

Monday 20th June Y4 Visit to Samphire Hoe
Friday 24th June Y6 Swimming—Dover

Friday 1st July Y4 Pilgrimage

Tuesday 5th July Fire Safety Talks




